DOC # 0221647

10/01/2012

01:38 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By MARIA CRISTINA SALCEDO DE BEECHUM

Eureka County - NV
Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
Fee: \$15 00 Page 1 of 2

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT: \$5.85 Recorded By: FES Book- 539 Page- 0142



and when recorded, please return this deed and tax statements to:

Maria Cristina Salcedo de Beechum

APN:005-230-27

Tempe, AZ 85283

Recording requested by:

1022 E. Westchester Drive

Reese Investment Properties Inc. 4743 East Colley Rd. Beloit, Wisconsin 53511

Above reserved for official use only

## WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR: Maria Cristina Salcedo de Beechum hereby GRANTS, BARGAINS, SELLS and WARRANTS to: Reese Investment Properties Inc., ("Grantee"), all right, title, interest and claim to the following real estate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada with the following legal description:

NE4 SE4 NW4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.B.&M. APN:005-230-27 (Lot size: 10 Acres)

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the above described property unto the said Grantee, Grantee's heirs, administrators, executors, successors and/or assigns forever IN FEE SIMPLE; so that neither Grantor nor Grantor's heirs, administrators, executors, successors and/or assigns shall have, claim or demand any right or title to the aforesaid property, premises or appurtenances or any part thereof. There shall be a 30-foot access easement on the northern and southern borders. Grantor conveys all mineral rights.

day of September, 2012 Treedode Duche Maria Cristina Salcedo de Beechum State of Arizona County of Maricopa This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of September 2012, by, Maria Cristina Salcedo de Beechum. Signature of Notary Public JOANNE STEVENS Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County (Seal) My Comm. Expires May 1, 2015 My commission expires on May 1, 2015.

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

## DOC # DV-221647

Official Record

1. /	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a	I	MARIA CRISTINA SALCEDO DE BEECHUM		
				Eureka County –	NV
	b, c			Mike Rebaleati - Rec	order
(	d			Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$1 Recorded By: FES RPTT: \$5	5.00 5.85
	Type of Property:	h Chala Fana I	FOR DECO	Book- 539 Page- 0142	T ONE S
	a. Vacant Land	b. Single Fam. F	The state of the s	RDER'S OPTIONAL US	E ONLY
	c. Condo/Twnhse	f. Comm'l/Ind'	Dote of Doce	Page:	<del></del>
	e. Apt. Bldg		Notes:	rding:	<del></del>
	g. Agricultural Other	II WIOOHE HOHE	notes.		
	Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			. \
3. ;	a. Total Value/Sales Price	of Property	\$ <u>1500.00</u>		//
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (value of prop	perty) (		)
	c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 1500.00		
	d. Real Property Transfer	Γax Due	\$ 5.85		
		`	\ \ /	/	
	If Exemption Claimed:	NDC 275 000 G			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption	-	ion		
	b. Explain Reason for Exe	mption:			
			+		<del></del>
5. 1	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100	) %		
	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %  The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS				
				information and belief, and	
				on provided herein. Further	
				mination of additional tax	
				Pursuant to NRS 375.030,	
	and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable for:	any additional amount o	wed	the Dayer
	and Some shan oc joinary	Solding and the second second			
Sigr	nature:		Capacity: G	rantee	
-			/ /		
Sign	nature:		Capacity: G	rantor	
7					
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION			BUYER (G	<u>RANTEE) INFORMATI</u>	<u>ON</u>
	(REQUIRED)		(F	ŒQUIRED)	
١.	Maria Pasahum			Reese Investment Propert	ies Inc
Prin	it Name: Maria Beechum Iress: 1022 E. Westchester	Drive	Print Name:	43 East Colley Road	
Add	ress: 1022 E. Westeriester	Dive	Address: Tr		·
City	Tempe	<sub>0:</sub> 85283	City: Beloit	Zip: 53511	-
Stat	e: AZ Zij	), <del>- 3233</del>	State: <u>***</u>	Zip:	
CA	MPANY REQUESTING	RECORDING			
	it Name:		Escrow #:		
	lress:	** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· . · v	<del></del>
City			State:	Zip:	